

## مجلس الشبات العربي والإفريقي AFRO-ARAB YOUTH COUNCIL (AAYC) Conseil de la Jeunesse Arabo - Africaine

Secretary General's Office

Our Ref: AAYC/001/Youth Org. Invite/02.06.23/01

**Member Organizations** 

Of Afro Arab Youth Council

06th February, 2023

## RE: Invitation for the Afro Arab Youth Council 19th Anniversary Celebrations

Greetings to you members of the Afro Arab Youth Council from the Secretariat.

This year, between 3rd - 10th March, 2023, the AAYC will celebrate 19 years of existence, and has organized a series of activities to mark this historical Day. These include, a health run in Tooro on 4th March, 2023, a Medical/Surgical Camp in partnership with Ministry of Health at Ntara Health Centre IV, Kitagwenda District from 5th - 7th March, 2023 that will attract specialized Doctors and other medical workers from all over the member countries of African and Arab Youth Council. And a Dialogue on the theme; "Healthy Youths; Wealthy Nations", on 9th March, 2023 at Kampala International University (KIU), presided over by H. E. the President of the Republic of Uganda and Patron AAYC.

I would like to invite you to this event, and please fill out the application form from the website.

If you have any doctors who would like to participate in the health camp, please inform us early.

The AAYC will cater for the inland travels, meals and accommodation.

Thanks.

Sincerely yours,

Hon.Dr.Abbas Agaba Mugisha

Secretary General Afro-Arab Youth Council

+212608858096

+256701628660 (whatsapp)

agabam2000@yahoo.com, info@aayouthcouncil.com

Entebbe Road, Zzana, Bunamwaya

Afro-Arab Youth Council Secretariat